
248 EATON  Aeroquip Fluid Conveyance Products  A-HOOV-MC001-E2  May 2014

Specia
lty &

  
tru

ck H
o

Se
lo

w
 &

 M
ed

iu
M

  
preSSu

re H
o

Se
 

H
ig

H
 preSSu

re H
o

Se
 

H
o

Se Fittin
g

S
          a

d
a

pterS &
 

   
tu

b
e Fittin

g
S

 a
cceSSo

rieS &
   

 
aSSeM

bly in
Struction

S
   H

o
Se a

SSeM
b

ly  
         eq

u
ipM

en
t 

 
a

ppen
d

icieS

Part No. 900599-(Dash size) (Ref. SAE 070109)  
dash Tube  Thread  
size O.d.  T A  b 

 mm  in  mm  in mm  in

3S 4,8  0.19 3/8-24 18,5  0.73 11,2  0.44
4S 6,3  0.25 7/16-20 20,3  0.80 12,7  0.50
5S 7,9  0.31 1/2-20 20,3  0.80 14,2  0.56
6S 9,6  0.38 9/16-18 21,3  0.84 15,7  0.62
8S 12,7  0.50 3/4-16 23,9  0.94 20,6  0.81
10S 16,0  0.63 7/8-14 27,9  1.10 23,9  0.94
12S 19,0  0.75 11/16-12 32,5  1.28 28,5  1.12
16S 25,4  1.00 15/16-12 33,8  1.33 35,1  1.38
20S 31,7  1.25 15/8-12 36,8  1.45 42,9  1.69
24S 38,1  1.50 17/8-12 41,9  1.65 50,8  2.00
32S 50,8  2.00 21/2-12 52,0 2.05 66,5  2.62

Part No. 2041-(Dash size) (Ref. SAE 070601)  
dash Tube  Thread Thread 
size O.d.  T1 T2 A    b 

 mm  in   mm  in mm  in
4-4S 6,3  0.25 7/16-20 7/16-20 52,6  2.07 31,2  1.23
4-6S 9,6  0.38 7/16-20 9/16-18 53,3  2.10 31,2  1.23
5-5S 7,9  0.31 1/2-20 1/2-20 52,6  2.07 31,2  1.23
6-6S 9,6  0.38 9/16-18 9/16-18 55,4  2.18 33,3  1.31
8-8S 12,7 0.50 3/4-16 3/4-16 62,0  2.44 37,3  1.47
10-10S 16,0 0.63 7/8-14 7/8-14 69,6  2.74 40,9  1.61
12-12S 19,0 0.75 11/16-12 11/16-12 78,5  3.09 45,2  1.78
12-16S 25,4 1.00 11/16-12 15/16-12 79,7  3.14 45,2  1.78
16-16S 25,4 1.00 15/16-12 15/16-12 79,7  3.14 45,2  1.78
20-20S 31,7 1.25 15/8-12 15/8-12 84,1  3.31 46,5  1.83
24-24S 38,1 1.50 17/8-12 17/8-12 89,4  3.52 46,7  1.84
NOTE: Available without nut. Order by Part No. 2041-1-(Dash size).

Part No. 210292-(Dash size) (Ref. SAE 070112)  
dash Tube  Thread  
size O.d.  T A  b 

 mm  in  mm  in mm  in

3S 4,8  0.19 3/8-24 14,2  0.56 11,2  0.44
4S 6,3  0.25 7/16-20 15,0  0.59 14,2  0.56
5S 7,9  0.31 1/2-20 15,5  0.61 15,7  0.62
6S 9,6  0.38 9/16-18 15,7  0.62 17,6  0.69
8S 12,7  0.50 3/4-16 19,0  0.75 22,4  0.88
10S 16,0  0.63 7/8-14 21,3  0.84 25,4  1.00
12S 19,0  0.75 11/16-12 23,1  0.91 31,8  1.25
16S 25,4  1.00 15/16-12 25,9  1.02 38,1  1.50
20S 31,7  1.25 15/8-12 26,9  1.06 50,8  2.00
24S 38,1  1.50 17/8-12 30,3  1.19 57,2  2.25
32S 50,8  2.00 21/2-12 36,6  1.44 73,1  2.88

37° Flare  
bulkhead/37° Flare

37° Flare plug 

cap Nut


